
2025 WMHS End of Year Events, Testing & Activities    
as of 5/13/2025 - subject to changes 

 

April 2 & 3 -​  ​ New Meridian Science Assessment (grade 11, block 3) 

April 9 -​ ​ Mr Drew at WCC for all MS students, 12:45-2:00 

April 15 -​ ​ Choices Matter presentation, 1:00 

April 21-25​ ​ April Vacation 

April 29 -​ ​ Juniors MELMAC trip to BIW 

​ ​ ​ Marine Science, Biology & Maritime Studies classes to Darling Marine Ctr 

May 6 & 7 - ​ ​ NEASC Collaborative Conference 

Wednesday, May 7 - ​ AP English Literature and Composition Exam at 8 A.M. 

Friday, May 9 -​ AP United States History Exam at 8 A.M. 

​ ​ ​ Windstorm Challenge at UMaine 

May 9-11 - ​ ​ MS Outing Club Campout at Birch Point State Park 

Saturday, May 10 - ​ Prom at Wiscasset Yacht Club, 7-10pm 

Tues, May 13 - ​ PBIS School Climate Survey 

May 13-16 -​ ​ 6th & 7th grade Math Through-Year 

Wednesday, May 14 -​Studio B’s Wiscasset Youth Art Show at the WCC, 5:00-6:00pm 

​    ​ New Meridian Science Assessment (grade 8 library w/ Templeton) 

Thursday, May 15 -​ AP Computer Science Principles Exam at 12 P.M. 

Friday, May 16 - ​ Maine Through Year Assessment - Math grade 8 

Arcade Night - 4:00-9:30pm 

May 16-18 - ​ ​ HS Outing Club Whitewater Rafting Trip at Adventure Bound 

Monday, May 19 - ​ Maine Through Year Assessment - Reading (gr. 10, block 2) & grades 6-7; 

​ ​ ​ Math grade 8;             NWEA Reading (grade 9, block 4) (grade 11, block 3) 

Tuesday, May 20 - ​ Maine Through Year Assessment - Reading (grade 10, block 3) & grade 8; 

Math (gr. 10, block 1);    NWEA Reading (gr. 9, block 1) (gr. 11, block 4) 

Wednesday, May 21- ​8th grade field trip to Bowdoin College and Upward Bound 

Freshmen MELMAC trip to UMO Planetarium / Challenger Center 

Thursday, May 22 - ​ Maine Through Year Assessment - Reading grade 8 

NWEA Math (grade 9, block 3) (grade 11, block 4) 

Bath Voc Awards and Recognition Assembly at 12:00 P.M. 

May 22-23  -​ ​ Senior Class Trip    

 



 
 

Friday, May 23 - ​ MORP for 7th and 8th graders, 6:30-8:30pm 

Sunday, May 25 -​ Sea Dogs baseball game at 1:00, depart at 11:30am 

Wednesday, May 28 - Early Release Day, dismiss at 12:50 

Tuesday, May 27 - ​ HS Field Day, in the morning 

5th Grade Move Up Day - 11:45-2:30 

May 27 - 31​ ​ Sailing - 6 HS students (sign up) 

Thursday, May 29 - ​ All WSD Band & Chorus Dress Rehearsal, 8:30-10:30 WMHS Gym 

Spring Gathering of the Arts 5:00-8:00pm 

Sea Kayaking - 8th - 11th graders (sign up) 

Friday, May 30 - ​ Seniors! Last Day of School, Laptop Collection 8-9am, 

🎓Marching Practice 9-10 A.M. 

​ Seniors’ last day at Bath Voc 

​ 8th grade trip to Camden Hills State Park, leave at 8am, return at 2pm 

May 30-June 1 - ​ HS Outing Club - Camping, Moose Safari & Hiking in Greenville 

Sat. May 31  - ​​ WMHS Band performance at Wiscasset Wormfest, 10:30 arrival, 

11:00am performance 

Alumni Banquet @ 6:00 P.M.-WMHS Gym 

Monday, June 2​ 🎓Senior Marching Practice, 9-10 A.M. in the WMHS gymnasium 

8th Grade Trip to Boston, depart WMHS at 5:45am 

East/West Conf. Sports & Honors Banquet, 6:00pm at Augusta Civic Center 

Tuesday, June 3 - ​ 🎓Senior Marching Practice, 9-10 A.M. in the WMHS gymnasium 

Class Night, Senior Awards, 6:00 P.M. in WMHS gymnasium 

Laptop Collection - 8th graders 

TBD -​ ​ ​ Spring Sports Awards, 5:30 P.M. at WMHS 

🧑‍🎓Thursday, June 5 - High School Graduation at 6:00 P.M. in the WMHS gymnasium 

Friday, June 6  - ​ 8th Grade Promotion, 6:00 P.M. in the WMHS gymnasium 

​ ​ ​ 7th graders trip to Hearty Roots in Bremen 

Saturday, June 7 - ​ Band/Chorus Field Trip to Funtown, depart at 9:30am 

Monday, June 9 - ​ Laptop Collection - 6-7th, 9-11th graders 

June 9 & 10 -​ ​ 6th graders to Hearty Roots in Bremen 

June 9-11 -​ ​ Maine Huts & Trails trip - 8th - 11th graders (sign up) 



 
 

Wednesday, June 11 - Middle School Field Day & picnic lunch 

​ ​ ​ Juniors Last Day at Bath Voc 

Thursday, June 12 - ​ MS Awards, and Underclassmen Awards Assembly 10:00am 

Last Day of School - Early Release 11:30am 


